
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/1497 of 8 October 2018 amending Annex II to 
Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards food 

category 17 and the use of food additives in food supplements 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 253 of 9 October 2018) 

On page 44, in the Annex, in the amendments to Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 after point 2(c), the 
following omission is corrected: 

for:  

‘E 969 Advantame 55  only food supplements in syrup form’  

read:  

‘E 969 Advantame 55  only food supplements in syrup form  

(d)  the entry for food subcategory 17.3 is deleted.’  

28.2.2019 L 60/35 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/1497 of 8 October 2018 amending Annex II to Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as regards food category 17 and the use of food additives in food supplements (Official Journal of the European Union L 253 of 9 October 2018) 

